RESOLUTION NO. 2/-/4 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER	Paul Thisham	ON THE
19th DAY OF //av	, 2014.	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND DOUBLE JAY CONSTRUCTION, INC., FOR CENTERVILLE GATEWAY ENHANCEMENTS, PHASE II, SS-9, AT I-675 AND STATE ROUTE 48.

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bids for enhancement of the interchange area to create a gateway to the area, including decorative fencing, stone columns and landscaping at the northeast quadrant of State Route 48 and Interstate 675, and

WHEREAS, project funding is a federal Transportation Enhancement grant for 80% of the construction cost, up to a maximum of \$110,720, with the remainder to be covered by private funding, and

WHEREAS, Double Jay Construction, Inc. was the lowest and best bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES THAT:

SECTION 1. That the bid submitted by Double Jay Construction, Inc., for Centerville Gateway Enhancements, Phase II, for the bid price of \$111,840.00 is hereby accepted, a copy of said bid is attached hereto, incorporated herein and marked as Exhibit "A."

<u>SECTION 2.</u> That the City Manager is hereby authorized to expend up to \$11,200.00 as a contingency, if additional work becomes necessary.

SECTION 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to do all things necessary to execute a contract with Double Jay Construction, Inc., as stated above.

SECTON 4. That this resolution shall take effect on the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number $\frac{2/-14}{\sqrt{2}}$, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2014.
Clerk of Council

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

Centerville Gateway Enhancement Phase II

Submit	tted by:	Double Jay Construction, Inc
Having	g read the specificati	ons and examined the drawings included herein:
	rville Gateway Enh f Centerville, Ohio	ancement Phase II
addend specific	la issued, the unders	id project in Centerville, Ohio, and having also taken into account all igned hereby propose to furnish all materials and to perform all labor, as the said Specifications and as shown in the Plans for the said work, for
A.	STATEMENT BY	ALL BIDDERS:
		he following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and creafter acknowledged.
	Addenda No.	Date
	Addenda No.	Date
	Addenda No.	Date
B.	COMPLETION E	DATE INFORMATION
ä	The bid price reflec	eted above represents a completion date of September 30, 2014.
C.	CONTRACT PRE	EPARATION INFORMATION
	The bidder shall su preparation of the C	applement proposal by supplying the following information for use in the Contract.
NAME	E OF COMPANY/C	ORPORATION: Double Jay Construction, Inc.
NAME	E OF PRESIDENT:	Ron Blair
ADDR	ESS:	25 Harrisburg Dr
		Englewood, Oh 45322
FEDEI	RAL TAX I.D. #:	<u></u>
TELEI	PHONE # :	(937)832–3123
FAX#	:	(937)832–2596
E-MAI	IL:	ron@doublejayinc.com

D. EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL

NOTE: Fai	lure to sign proposal shall result in	rejection of bid.
THIS PROF	OSAL SUBMITTED BY:	Double Jay Construction, Inc
BY: Z	lu bla	(NAME OF CONTRACTOR)
(ŚIC	NATURE OF CONTRACTOR O	R AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)
	Ron Blair, Presider	nt
(PRI	NTED NAME AND TITLE)	
DATE:	May 14, 2014	
Contact per	son for Contract processing:	Barbara Brewer
Mailing add	lress if different from above:2	5 Harrisburg Dr Englewood, OH 45322

PROJECT NAME: Centerville Gateway Enhancement - Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER: SS-9

THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS ARE PART OF THIS PROPOSAL AND MAY BE REFERENCED FOR A MORE COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF THE ITEMS LISTED. RETURN ONE (1) FILLED-IN COPY OF PROPERLY SIGNED PROPOSAL TOGETHER WITH THE EXECUTED FORMS.

REF NUM_	SPEC	DESCRIPTION	EST'D OUANT	UNITS	Uì	NIT PRICE	A	MOUNT BID
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	\$	2100.00	\$	2100.00
2	202	FENCE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	523	FT_	\$	4.00	\$	2092.00
3	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	66	CU YD	\$	41.00	\$	2106.00
4	509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	1080	POUND	6	0.90	\$	972.00
5	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, PIER	12	CU YD	\$	616.00	\$	7392.00
6	607	FENCE, MISC.: ORNAMENTAL STEEL FENCE	397	FT	\$	131.50	\$	52,205.50
7	SPL	STRUCTURE, MISC.: STONE COLUMN	4	EACH	\$	4400.00	\$	17,600.00
8	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN	25	CU YD	b	45.00	\$	1125.00
9	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1375	SQ YD	\$	2.10	\$	2887.50
10A	661	PERENNIALS, AS PER PLAN	29	EACH	\$	44.50	4	1290.50
10B	661	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 2' HEIGHT, AS PER PLAN	7	EACH	\$	66.50	\$	465.50
10C	661	EVERGREEN SHRUB, 12" HEIGHT, AS PER PLAN	41	EACH	þ	66.50	4	2726.50
10D	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" CALIPER, AS PER PLAN	13	EACH	\$	304.50	\$	3958.50
10E	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CLAIPER, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$	334.00	\$	334.00
11A	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LUMP	\$	2025.00	\$	7025.00
11B	832	EROSION CONTROL	1100	EACH	4	1.00	\$	1100.00
12	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$	6T15.00	\$	6775.00
13	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LUMP	\$	1110.00	\$	[110.00
14_		MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	1,		1	2975.00

TOTAL \$ 111,840.00